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Anne Knox Averitt 
Bradley Arant Boult Cummings 
1819 Fifth Avenue North  
Birmingham AL 35203 
205-521-8621 
aaveritt@bradley.com 

 

Troy  Baril 
Miller Thomson LLP 
300 - 15 23rd Street East  
Saskatoon, SK CANADA S7K6P3 
306-667-5630 
tbaril@millerthomson.com 

 

Casey  Batchelor 
Hartline Dacus Barger Dreyer LLP 
800 North Shoreline Suite 2000, North Tower 
Corpus Christi TX 78401 
361-866-8053 
cbatchelor@hdbdlaw.com 

 

Paul T. Beckmann 
Hand Arendall LLC 
11 North Water Street RSA Tower Suite 30200 
Mobile AL 36602 
251-694-6278 
pbeckmann@handarendall.com 

 

Jon E. Benevides 
Baker Sterchi Cowden & Rice LLC 
2400 Pershing Road, Suite 500  
Kansas City MO 64108 
816-471-2121 
benevides@bscr-law.com 

Kelly G. Bieri 
Shook, Hardy & Bacon, L.L.P. 
2555 Grand Boulevard  
Kansas City MO 64108 
816-474-6550 
kbieri@shb.com 

 

Hilary  Bright 
McNeer, Highland, McMunn and Varner, LC 
107 West Court Street  
Kingwood WV 26537 
304-329-0773 
hbright@wvlawyers.com 

 

Daniel L. Burkard 
Burr & Forman, LLP 
PO Box 2287  
Mobile AL 36652 
251-344-5151 
Dburkard@burr.com 

 

Mike P. Campbell 
Gordon & Rees LLP 
2211 Michelson Drive Suite 400 
Irvine CA 92612 
949-255-6950 
mcampbell@gordonrees.com 

 

Aengus Hartley Carr 
Squire Patton Boggs (US) LLP 
44 Montgomery Street Suite 400 
San Francisco CA 94104 
415-989-5900 
aengus.carr@squirepb.com 
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Josh W. Christie 
Irwin Fritchie Urquhart & Moore LLC 
400 Poydras Street Suite 2700  
New Olreans LA 70130 
504-310-2100 
jchristie@irwinllc.com 

 

Brian K. Coleman 
Federal Express Corporation 
3620 Hacks Cross Road, Building B 3rd Floor 
Memphis TN 38125 
901-434-8574 
brian.coleman@fedex.com 

 

Chris T. Combs 
Foliart Huff Ottaway & Bottom 
201 Robert South Kerr Avenue 12th Floor 
Oklahoma City OK 73102 
405-232-4633 
chriscombs@oklahomacounsel.com 

 

Michael  Correnti 
McDonald Toole Wiggins, PA 
111 N. Magnolia Avenue Suite 1200  
Orlando FL 32801 
407-246-1800 
mcorrenti@mtwlegal.com 

 

Joann  Coston-Holloway 
Federal Express Corporation 
3620 Hacks Cross Road, Building B 3rd Floor 
Memphis TN 38125 
901-434-6286 
joann.coston-holloway@fedex.com 

 

Mandy  Cox 
Kenney & Sams, P.C. 
45 School Street  
Boston MA 2108 
508-490-8500 
ajcox@KandSlegal.com 

 

Luke  Craven 
Whitfield & Eddy, PLC 
699 Walnut Street Suite 2000 
Des Moines IA 50309 
515-288-6041 
craven@whitfieldlaw.com 

 

Tara N.K. Cross 
Gibson, McAskill & Crosby, LLP 
69 Delaware Avenue Suite 900 
Buffalo NY 14202 
716-856-4200 
tcross@gmclaw.com 

 

Kelly Margolis Dagger 
Ellis & Winters LLP 
4131 Parklake Avenue  
Raleigh NC 27612 
919-573-1292 
kelly.dagger@elliswinters.com 

 

Kim  Davis-Primer 
Baker Donelson Bearman Caldwell & Berkowitz 
PO Box 14167  
Jackson MS 39236 
601-973-3612 
ndavis@bakerdonelson.com 
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Carla Cristina De La Barra Helstrom 
Frost Brown Todd LLC 
400 West Market Street 32nd Floor 
Louisville KY 40202 
502-568-0319 
cdelabarra@fbtlaw.com 

 

John  Dollarhide 
Butler Snow LLP 
1020 Highland Colony Parkway Suite 1400 
Ridgeland MS 39157 
601-985-4593 
john.dollarhide@butlersnow.com 

 

Patrick  During 
LeClairRyan 
One Riverfront Plaza 1037 Raymond Boulevard 
Sixteenth Floor 
Newark NJ 7102 
973-491-3585 
patrick.during@leclairryan.com 

 

Nathan R. Fennessy 
Preti Flaherty Beliveau & Pachios, PLLP 
57 North Main Street 
Concord NH 03302-1318 
603-410-1500 
nfennessy@preti.com 

 

Perrin  Fourmy 
Hartline Dacus Barger Dreyer LLP 
8750 North Central Expressway Suite 1600 
Dallas TX 75231 
214-346-3728 
pfourmy@hdbdlaw.com 

Jackie  Furlow 
Beck Redden LLP 
1221 McKinney Suite 4500  
Houston TX 77010 
713-951-6276 
jfurlow@beckredden.com 

 

Julie Lee Galbo-Moyes 
Venable LLP 
750 E. Pratt Street Suite 900 
Baltimore MD 21202 
410 244-7489 
jlgalbo-moyes@venable.com 

 

Robert C. Garcia 
Farhang & Medcoff, PLLC 
4801 E. Broadway Boulevard Suite 311 
Tucson AZ 85711 
520-790-5433 
rgarcia@fmazlaw.com 

 

Akiesha  Gilcrist 
McGuire Woods, LLP 
625 Liberty Avenue 23rd Floor 
Pittsburgh PA 15222 
412-667-7938 
agilcrist@mcguirewoods.com 

 

Peta  Gordon 
Kaye Scholer LLP 
250 West 55th Street  
New York NY 10019 
212-836-7817 
peta.gordon@kayescholer.com 
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Ryan  Greely 
Kopon Airdo, LLC 
233 S Wacker Dr Ste 4450 
Chicago IL 60606 
312-506-4462 
rgreely@koponairdo.com 

 

Mat R. Groseclose 
Sedgwick LLP 
801 S. Figueroa Street 19th Floor 
Los Angeles CA 90017 
213-426-6900 
mathew.groseclose@sedgwicklaw.com 

 

Brandon Keith Gutshall 
Shook, Hardy & Bacon LLP 
2555 Grand Blvd.  
Kansas City MO 64079 
816-559-2680 
bgutshall@shb.com 

 

Christy Samanasky Hawkins 
Haltom & Doan 
6500 Summerhill Road Suite 100 
Texarkana TX 75503 
903-255-1000 
chawkins@haltomdoan.com 

 

Kelly  Hodges 
Hodges Walsh & Messemer LLP 
55 Church Street Suite 211 
White Plains NY 10601 
914-385-6000 
khodges@hwm-law.com 

 

Ursula Y. Holmes 
Federal Express Corporation 
3620 Hacks Cross Road, Building B, Third  
Memphis TN 38125 
901-434-8320 
ursula.holmes@fedex.com 

 

Jonathan Michael Hooks 
Christian & Small LLP 
505 20th Street North Suite 1800 
Birmingham AL 35203 
205-250-6620 
jmh@csattorneys.com 

 

Cameron J. Hoyler 
King & Spalding LLP 
366 West 5th Street Suite 1700 
Los Angeles CA 90071 
213-443-4355 
choyler@kslaw.com 

 

Marsha  Indych 
Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP 
1177 Avenue of the Americas 41st Floor 
New York NY 10036 
212-248-3162 
marsha.indych@dbr.com 
 

Peter Ivins 
Williams Law Firm 
235 East Pine Street 
Missoula MT 59802 
406-721-4350 
peter@wmslaw.com 
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Seth R. Jewell 
Federal Express Corporation 
3620 Hacks Cross Rd. Building B, 3rd Floor 
Memphis TN 38125 
seth.jewell@fedex.com 

 

Wade  Johnson 
Thompson & Knight 
333 Clay Street Suite 3300 
Houston TX 77002 
713-653-8652 
Wade.Johnson@tklaw.com 

 

Tim L. Karns 
Frost Brown Todd LLC 
201 North Illinois Street Suite 1900 
Indianapolis IN 46204 
317- 237-3846 
tkarns@fbtlaw.com 

 

Michele C. Kirrane 
LeClairRyan 
44 Montgomery Street Suite 3100 
San Francisco CA 94104 
415- 913-4917 
michele.kirrane@leclairryan.com 

 

Michael  Kuehner 
Grefe & Sidney, PLC 
500 E Court Avenue  
Des Moines IA 50309 
515-245-4300 
mkuehner@grefesidney.com 

 

Kaitlin  Madigan 
Weston Hurd LLP 
10 West Broad Street Suite 2400 
Columbus OH 43215 
614-280-1140 
kmadigan@westonhurd.com 

 

Kellen J. Mathews 
Adams and Reese LLP 
450 Laurel Street Suite 1900 
Baton Rouge LA 70801 
225- 336-5200 
kellen.mathews@arlaw.com 

 

Jonathan Louis May 
Lewis, Thomason, King, Krieg & Waldrop, P.C. 
40 South Main Street Suite 2900 
Memphis TN 38103 
901-577-6102 
jmay@lewisthomason.com 

 

Mary Therese McKelvey 
Polsinelli LLP 
2049 Century Park East Suite 2900 
Los Angeles CA 90067 
310-203-5356 
mmckelvey@polsinelli.com 

 

Patrick J. McStravick 
Ricci Tyrrell Johnson & Grey 
1515 Market Street Suite 700 
Philadelphia PA 19102 
215-320-2087 
pmcstravick@rtjglaw.com 
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Aaron Frank Miner 
Kaye Scholer LLP 
250 West 55th Street  
New York NY 10019 
212-836-7123 
aaron.miner@kayescholer.com 

 

Liz  Minerd 
Reed Smith LLP 
355 South Grand Avenue Suite 2900 
Los Angeles CA 90071-1514 
213-457-8063 
eminerd@reedsmith.com 

 

Chris  Mirakian 
Foland, Wickens, Eisfelder, Roper & Hofer PC 
1200 Main Street Suite 2200 
Kansas City MO 64105 
816-472-7474 
cmirakian@fwpclaw.com 

 

Kirby  Mitchell 
South Carolina Legal Services 
701 South Main Street  
Greenville SC 29601 
864-679-3247 
kirbymitchell@sclegal.org 

 

Hal D. Mooty 
Bradley Arant Boult Cummings LLP 
200 Clinton Avenue West Suite 900 
Huntsville AL 35801 
256-698-0456 
hmooty@babc.com 

 

Carl K. Morrison 
Federal Express Corporation 
3620 Hacks Cross Road, Building B, 2nd Floor 
Memphis TN 38125 
901-434-0016 
carl.morrison@fedex.com 

 

Ryan John O'Neil 
Duane Morris 
30 South 17th Street  
Philadelphia PA 19103 
215-979-1107 
RJONeil@duanemorris.com 

 

Junaid A. Odubeko 
Bradley Arant Boult Cummings LLP 
1600 Division Street Suite 700 
Nashville TN 37203 
615-252-4635 
jodubeko@babc.com 

 

Abram Orlansky 
Watkins & Eager PLLC 
400 E Capitol Street  
Jackson MS 39201 
601-965-1993 
aorlansky@watkinseager.com 

 

Andrew  Palmer 
Frost Brown Todd LLC 
400 West Market Street Suite 3200 
Louisville KY 40202 
502-779-8403 
apalmer@fbtlaw.com 
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Kiran  Patel 
Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP 
199 Bay Street Suite 4000 
Toronto ON CANADA M5L 1A9 
416-863-2205 
kiran.patel@blakes.com 

 

Kevin  Penhallegon 
Miles & Stockbridge P.C. 
100 Light Street Suite 500 
Baltimore MD 21202 
410-385-3678 
kpenhallegon@milesstockbridge.com 

 

Cory J. Person 
Butler Weihmuller Katz Craig LLP 
400 North Ashley Drive Suite 2300 
Tampa FL 33602 
813-594-5162 
cperson@butler.legal 

 

Bob  Plunkert 
Pitzer Snodgrass, P.C. 
100 S. 4th Street Suite 400 
Saint Louis MO 63102 
314-421-5545 
plunkert@pspclaw.com 

 

J.B. Reafsnyder 
Federal Express Corporation 
3620 Hacks Cross Road, Building B 3rd Floor 
Memphis TN 38125 
901- 434-8375 
joseph.reafsnyder@fedex.com 

 

Anna C. Ritchie 
Martin Pringle Law Firm 
100 North Broadway Suite 500 
Wichita KS 67202 
316- 265-9311 
acritchie@martinpringle.com 

 

Paul S. Rosenblatt 
Butler Snow LLP 
1020 Highland Colony Parkway Suite 1400 
Ridgeland MS 39157 
601- 948-5711 
paul.rosenblatt@butlersnow.com 

 

Taylor Taylor Rounds 
Clapp Peterson Tiemessen Thorsness & Johnson LLC 
711 H Street Suite 620 
Anchorage AK 99501 
907-272-9240 
jtr@cplawak.com 

 

Anneke J. Shepard 
King & Spalding LLP 
1180 Peachtree Street  
Atlanta GA 30309 
702-302-2544 
ashepard@kslaw.com 

 

Martina  Shindelus 
Law Offices of Elizabeth R. Mikesell  
Employees of Liberty Mutual Group 
7251 West Lake Mead Boulevard Suite 250 
Las Vegas NV 89128 
702-284-5914 
martina.shindelus@libertymutual.com 
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Adam  Sinton 
Weinberg, Wheeler, Hudgins, Gunn & Dial 
6385 South Rainbow Blvd Suite 400 
Las Vegas NV 89118 
404-591-9638 
asinton@wwhgd.com 

 

Dan  Spira 
Sidley Austin LLP 
One South Dearborn  
Chicago IL 60603 
312-853-7274 
dspira@sidley.com 

 

Andrew M. Stakelum 
King & Spalding LLP 
1100 Louisiana Suite 4000 
Houston TX 77002 
713-276-7341 
astakelum@kslaw.com 

 

Dan  Taylor 
Bartlit Beck Herman Palenchar & Scott LLP 
1899 Wynhoop Street Suite 800 
Denver CO 80202 
303-592-3127 
dan.taylor@bartlit-beck.com 

 

Arun J. Thomas 
FedEx Ground Package System, Inc. 
1000 FedEx Drive  
Moon Township PA 15108 
412-747-4345 
arun.thomas@fedex.com 

 

Matt Francis Tibble 
Pretzel & Stouffer, Chartered 
One South Wacker Drive Suite 2500 
Chicago IL 60606-4673 
312-578-7445 
mtibble@pretzel-stouffer.com 

 

Kristin S. Tucker 
Baker, Donelson, Bearman, Caldwell & Berkowitz, P.C. 
3414 Peachtree Road, N.E. Monarch Plaza Suite 
1600 
Atlanta GA 30319 
404-443-6732 
ktucker@bakerdonelson.com 

 

Alex L. Turner 
Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP 
949 Third Avenue Suite 200 
Huntington WV 25701 
304-526-3566 
alex.turner@nelsonmullins.com 

 

Tom  Wagner 
Polsinelli 
1515 Wynkoop Street Suite 600 
Denver CO 80202 
303-572-9300 
twagner@polsinelli.com 

 

Elijah Martin Watkins 
Stoel Rives LLP 
101 S. Capitol Blvd., Suite 1900  
Boise ID 83702 
208-387-4275 
elijah.watkins@stoel.com 
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Zach L. Weaver 
Gallivan, White & Boyd, P.A. 
55 Beattie Place Suite 1200 
Greenville SC 29601 
864-241-7007 
zweaver@gwblawfirm.com 

 

Corey M. Weideman 
Duane Morris LLP 
1330 Post Oak Boulevard Suite 800 
Houston TX 77056-3166 
713-402-3904 
cmweideman@duanemorris.com 

 

Taylor A. Williams 
Paine | Bickers LLP 
900 South Gay Street, Suite 2200  
Knoxville TN 37902 
865-525-0880 
taw@painebickers.com 

 

Michael J. Wozny 
Lavin, O'Neil, Cedrone & DiSipio 
190 N. Independence Mall West Suite 500 
Philadelphia PA 19106 
215-351-7576 
mwozny@lavin-law.com 

 

Varant  Yegparian 
Hartline Dacus Barger Dreyer LLP 
1980 Post Oak Boulevard Suite 1800 
Houston TX 77056 
713- 951-4248 
vyegparian@hdbdlaw.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


